

MX - 15/2025

Present : Sri A Bose (JO Code – WBJO1491)

Order dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for further payment i/d no and hearing of petition dated 19.06.2025.

Both side file hazira.

The petitioner appeared today with new vakalatnama. Let a copy of the vakalatnama be kept with record and the petitioner prayed for a time for the hearing of the petition dated 19.06.2025.

OP filed a payment petition of Rs 2000/- which is seen and objected by the petitioner.

Later the OP has filed a petition for deposit the amount in judicial cash.

Upon consideration of the record, I hereby allowed the said application in full and thus OP is hereby directed to deposit amount of Rs 2,000/- to the judicial cash.

Fix 16.09.2025 for further payment and hearing of the petition dated 19.06.2025.

JM, 1st Court, Uluberia