

MX - 15/2025
Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for further payment of Rs 5000/- to the petitioner.

Both side file hazira.

The Ld Advocate of the OP has stated that vide 19.06.2025, he has filed an application regarding maintainability of the application of the petitioner and it was pending for hearing.

Copy served to the petitioner.

Submission heard in presence of both side.

Fix 14.01.2026 for order.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah