

MX - 15/2025

Present : Sri A Bose (JO Code - WB01491)

Order dated: 18.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of present medical document id no.

Both sides file hazira.

Medical document in xerox form produced by the OP.

Perused the medical report, I find it not satisfactory regarding delay of payment or have not found cogent ground regarding cause of non payment.

Further, OP is hereby directed that he may pay to the petitioner through bank or cheque or online transaction if OP is not able to come to the court in person.

Ld Advocate of the petitioner is hereby directed to furnish details of the petitioner to the Ld Advocate of the OP in respect of online transaction or any other form of transaction as may be deem fit.

Fix 20.04.2026 for payment of Rs 15,000/- i/d W/A will be issued.

J.M., 1st Court, Uluberia